ORDINANCE NO._773

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING THE EXISING TITLE 5 OF THE MILLS MUNICIPAL CODE DEALING WITH BUSINESS LICENSES AND REGUALTIONS AND REPLACING IT, IN ITS ENTIRETY, WITH A NEW CHAPTER 5 DEALING WITH BUSINESS LICENSES AND REGUALTIONS

WHEREAS, The City of Mills, Wyoming has had the occasion to review Title 5 of its Ordinances and to revise the same; and

WHEREAS, after said review and due deliberation, the City of Mills has decided that the attached text better serves the needs of the public and the City of Mills as of the current date;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINDED BY THE GOVERING BODY OT THE CITY OF MILLS HERBY REPEALS THE ENTIRE EXISITNG TITLE 5 AND REPLACES THE SAME WITH THE ATTCHED TEXT, WHICH SHALL BE THE NEW TITLE 5 UPON THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ADOPTION.

	This	ordinance s	shall b	e in f	ull for	ce and	l effect u	ıpon	passage	on thr	ee rea	dings a	and '	publicat	ior
--	------	-------------	---------	--------	---------	--------	------------	------	---------	--------	--------	---------	-------	----------	-----

PASSED on 1st readi	ing the day of	2021.
PASSED on 2 nd readi	ing the day of	, 2021.
PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOI	PTED on 3 rd and final read , 2021	ding this day of
CITY OF MILLS, WYOMING		
Seth Coleman, Mayor	Sara	McCarthy, Council
Darla R. Ives, Council	Jame	s Hollander, Council
Brad Neumiller, Council		
ATTESTED:		
Christine Trumbull, City Clerk		